Retail 83,800 £4.00 – £85.00 6.80% – 11.13%

Alternatives 20,125 £8.00 – £29.60 7.75% – 9.69%

Office 15,300 £8.50 – £40.00 7.74% – 8.73%

Portfolio* 213,825 £0.50 – £85.00 6.38% – 11.13%

* Valuation per Knight Frank LLP.

Where possible, sensitivity of the fair values of Level 3 assets are tested to changes in unobservable inputs
against reasonable alternatives.

Gains and losses recorded in profit or loss for recurring fair value measurements categorised within Level 3 of
the fair value hierarchy are attributable to changes in unrealised gains or losses relating to investment property
held at the end of the reporting period.

With regards to investment property, gains and losses for recurring fair value measurements categorised within
Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy, prior to adjustment for rent free debtor and rent guarantee debtor where
applicable, are recorded in profit or loss.

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2024

114 AEW UK REIT plc • Annual Report and Financial Statements • 31 March 2024

13.	Investment property (continued)

13.b)	 Fair value measurement hierarchy (continued)
Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity analysis +5% -5% +5% -5%

31 March 2024
Resulting fair value of investment property 219,442 202,048 199,884 222,599

31 March 2023
Resulting fair value of investment property 223,280 205,317 204,098 225,214

Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity analysis +10% -10% +10% -10%

31 March 2024
Resulting fair value of investment property 228,232 193,461 190,083 235,859

31 March 2023
Resulting fair value of investment property 232,439 196,550 194,983 237,533

Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity analysis +15% -15% +15% -15%

31 March 2024
Resulting fair value of investment property 237,129 184,959 181,139 250,684

31 March 2023
Resulting fair value of investment property 241,600 187,803 186,663 251,301

Given the current volatility in the property market, the above levels of sensitivity of unobservable inputs are
considered to demonstrate plausible scenarios in the near future and a reasonable resulting range of movement
in valuation.

13.c) Real estate risk

The Company has considered the risks specific to its investment property within note 23.2 Financing Management.

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2024

115AEW UK REIT plc • Annual Report and Financial Statements • 31 March 2024

14.	Receivables and prepayments

– Non Current
31 March 2024